PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name			Execution Date]		
Toni Josef Almer 2		2005	005-04-28]		
Detlev Andreas Richter 20		2009	05-04-28]		
Helmuck Kock 20		200)5-04-28				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code
Kalmeric GbR	Ritter-Hilprand-Straße 8				Taufkirchen	GERMANY	D-82024
Application Number		29224102					
CORRESPONDENCE D FAX NUMBER: 9192868 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	199 <i>sent via US I</i> ber has beer ne USPTO.					correspondence dat	a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Michael G. Johnston				
NAME OF PERSON SIG	DATE SIGNED:						
			2005-05-18	3			



Attorney Docket: 014442-000030

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Toni Josef Almer, residing at Akeleistrasse 24, Taufkirchen, Germany 82024, Detlev Andreas Richter, residing at Fasanenstrasse 34, Unterhaching, Germany D-82008, and Helmuck Kock, residing at Hahilingastrasse 45, Oberhaching, Germany 82041, have invented a new design for a LAMP, for which we made application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 24, 2005, which application received Serial Number 29/224,102;

AND WHEREAS, Kalmeric GbR, a foreign entity having an address at Ritter-Hilprand-Straße 8, Taufkirchen, Germany D-82024, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions, and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to us of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, we confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of said any United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title we warrant unto the Assignee, and we further agree that, when requested, we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

> PATENT REEL: 016029 FRAME: 0218

Attorney Docket: 014442-000030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said inventors have executed this Assignment under seal.

Toni Josef Almer

Detlev Andreas Richter

tork

Helmuck Kock

<u>28.04.2005</u> Date

<u>28.04.2005</u> Date

28.4.2005 Date

PATENT REEL: 016029 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 05/18/2005